SENATOR JOHN D. HOPPER MEMORIAL BYPASS - DESIGNATION Act of Nov. 19, 2004, P.L. 872, No. 115

C1. 87

AN ACT

Designating a portion of State Route 1014 in Cumberland County as the Senator John D. Hopper Memorial Bypass.

The General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania hereby enacts as follows:

- Section 1. Senator John D. Hopper Memorial Bypass in Cumberland County.
- (a) Designation.--The section of State Route 1014 in Cumberland County from the western terminus of the M. Harvey Taylor Bridge in Wormleysburg Borough, Cumberland County, to the intersection of 21st Street and State Route 1014 in East Pennsboro Township, Cumberland County, is hereby designated the Senator John D. Hopper Memorial Bypass.
- (b) Signs.--The Department of Transportation shall erect and maintain appropriate signs displaying the name of the highway to traffic in both directions on the highway.

 Section 2. Effective date.

This act shall take effect immediately.